503750422 03/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3797068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONG LI	03/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN MAIGESONG ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD		
Street Address:	BLOCK C, 3RD FLOOR HAIKEXING STRATEGIC EMERGING INDUSTRIAL PARK, JINLONG ROAD AND BAOSHAN AVENUE, PINGSHAN DISTRICT		
Internal Address:	GUANGDONG PROVINCE		
City:	SHENZHEN CITY		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518117		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15024204	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)779-9928

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 917-439-4481

Email: yamwlaw@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: YUNLING REN

Address Line 1: C/O EATON & VAN WINKLE

Address Line 2: 3 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	157984CN08-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUNLING REN
SIGNATURE:	/Yunling REN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038083 FRAME: 0254

503750422

ASSIGNMENT

In	consideration of the	e premises and other good and valuable co	onsideration in hand paid, the	receipt and sufficiency of
	Song LI	4)	7)
	() 30ng 1.1 ()	5)	. 8	•
	.) 5)	6)	9)
		nd useful invention, hereby sells, assigns a lectrical Co.,Ltd.	nd transfers unto	Name of the second seco
Road and its successor as defined i	I Baoshan aven rs and assigns (here n 35 U.S.C. 100 in t	Block C, 3rd floor HaiKexing State, Pingshan District, Shenzhen inafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire the invention entitled:	city, Guangdong Pro e right, title and interest for the	vince, P.R. China. e United States of America
UNIVER	SAL RECHAP	RGEABLE BATTERY CONSTIT	<u>ruted by Employi</u>	NG LITHIUM-ION
BATTEL	RY AND CONT	TROL METHOD		LILL LILL LILL LILL LILL LILL LILL LIL
Uı	nited States Patent A	on for United States Letters Patent was filed Application No.	; or	, and identified by
(b) fo	r which an applicati	on for United States Letters Patent was exe	cuted on	
all United S	States Letters Patenns-in-part thereof, the said ASSIGNE	thorizes and requests the United States Co t which may be granted therefore and any and the right to all benefits under the In EE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its succe ord in said application shall hereafter act on	and all extensions, divisions, ternational Convention for the essors, assigns and legal repre	reissues, continuations, or he Protection of Industrial
application ASSIGNEI application ASSIGNEI	for and obtaining o	ed hereby agrees to transfer a like inter- riginal, divisional, reissued or extended Le- signs and legal representatives, and withou thereon, growing out of or related to the signs and legal representatives, deemed es- d.	tters Patent of the United Stat t further remuneration, in and said invention; and to exect	es, upon request of the said to any improvements, and ite any papers by the said
SIGNED o	n the date indicated	aside my signature:		
1)	Son	20	2016.3	.0/
Name: So	ong LI	White the second	Date:	
	~			

PATENT REEL: 038083 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 03/23/2016